PERKINS SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

ﬁﬁﬁfg Ncl?rl#bS(Sr Course Title Term Hrs Instructors
Division I: The Biblical Witness
* GR 7300 001 6272 Greek| 3 Clark-Soles
GR 7302 001 6274 Greek Exegesis 3 Smith
* HB 7300 001 6275 Hebrew | 3 Heller
HB 7302 001 6276 Hebrew Exegesis 3 Scholz
* NT 6301 001 6277 Interpretation of the New Testament | 3 Clark-Soles
* NT 6301 002 6278 Interpretation of the New Testament | 3 Smith
* NT 6301 651 6279 Interpretation of the New Testament | 3 Wan
NT 8379 001 6280 Issues in Pauline Theology 3 Wan
* OT 6301 001 6281 Interpretation of the Old Testament | 3 Scholz
* OT 6301 701 6282 Interpretation of the Old Testament | 3 Heller
OT 7326 001 6283 The Book of Judges 3 Heller

Division Il: The Heritage of the Christian Witness In Its Religious and Cultural Context

HR
HR
* HX
* HX
HX
HX
HX

6302
6302
6305
6305
7365
8335
8336

WX 7310

Division lll: The Interpretation of the Christian Witness

001
651
001
002
001
001
001
701

6294
6295
6297
6298
6299
6300
6301
6302

World Religions & Christianity: A Global Perspective
World Religions & Christianity: A Global Perspective

The Christian Heritage |
The Christian Heritage |
United Methodist History

Early Christian Spirituality and the Bible

Theology of Thomas Aquinas
World Christianity

MT
MT
* ST
* ST
ST

ST
ST
ST

6303
8335
6300
6300
6301

8311
8318
8321

001
001
001
701
001

001
001
001

6303
6304
6305
6306
6307

6308
6309
6705

Moral Theology

Ethics, Theology, and Family
Introduction to Theology
Introduction to Theology

Interpretation of the Christian Message |

Contemporary Theology
Person and Work of Jesus Christ
Christian Doctrine of Providence

* Open fo beginning first year students

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
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Habito
Hunt
Lee
Lewis
Lewis
Lee
Marshall

Cardoza-Orlandi

Walker

Miles

Miles
Marandiuc
Baker-Fletcher/
Rieger
Baker-Fletcher
Rieger
Marandiuc

FALL 2013
Room  TMEIDBS i
220P WF 1:30-2:50 18
222P W 6:00-8:50 p.m. 12
223P WF 1:30-2:50 18
201S TR 3:00-4:20 12
100P TR 10:00-11:20 45
209P WF 1:30-2:50 45
St.Luke’s Houston 45
209P T 3:00-5:20 15
106P TR 10:00-11:20 45
106P T 6:00-8:50 p.m. 45
220P WF 8:30-9:50 15
100P TR 8:30-9:50
St.Luke’s Houston
106P TR 3:00-4:20
106P WF 8:30-9:50
100P M 1:30-4:20 25
220P M 1:30-3:50 15
209P W 9:00-11:20 15
209P M 6:00-8:50 p.m. 25
100P WF 8:30-9:50
220P T 1:30-3:50 15
106P TR 8:30-9:50
100P W 6:00-8:50 p.m.
106P WF 10:00-11:20
221P T 9:00-11:20 15
220P W 3:00-5:20 15
222P R 3:00-5:20 15
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Catalog
Number

Course
Number

Course Title

Term Hrs

Instructors

Room

FALL 2013

Time / Days
Program

Division IV: The Witness of the Church and Its Ministry (Prerequisites for all courses in Division IV: 3

hours Bible, 3 hours Christian Heritage, & ST 6300. Pre or Co-requisite is XS 6310.)

CE 8320
CM 8012
CM 8102
CM 8104
CM 8332
EV 7307
EV 7307
MN 7329
PC 7322
PC 8318
PC 8326
PR 6300
PR 6300
PR 6300
PR 8303
WO 6313

* XS 6310
* XS 6310
* XS 6310

XS 7302

001
001
001
001
001
001
651
001
001
701
001
001
002
701
001
001

001
002
651
001

6310
6311
6312
6313
6314
6315
6316
6317
6318
6319
6320
6321
6322
6323
6324
6325

6326
6327
6328
6329

Ministry with Children

Seminary Singers

Instruction in Conducting Il

Instruction in Conducting IV

Church Music Colloquium

Theory and Practice of Evangelism
Theory and Practice of Evangelism
Issues in Practical Theology: Immigration
Pastoral Care and Family Systems
Mental Health Skills for the Pastor
Pastors Crisis Ministry

Introduction to Preaching

Introduction to Preaching

Introduction to Preaching

Preaching from the Bible: The Parables
Introduction to Christian Worship

Plus required Practicum

The Church in Its Social Context
The Church in Its Social Context
The Church in Its Social Context
Issues in Urban Ministry

Extra-Divisional Courses

* XX
* XX
* XX 6003
* XX 6003
XX 8365
XX 8600
XX 8600
XX 8610
XX 8610

6003
6003

+ Class meets 9:00 a.m. — 4:00 p.m., Sept. 14, 21, 28; Oct. 12, 19; Nov. 2

001
002
651
701
001
001
651
001
651

6330
6331
6332
6333
6334
6335
6337
6336
6338

Spiritual Formation
Spiritual Formation
Spiritual Formation
Spiritual Formation
CMM Internship |
Full-time Internship |
Full-time Internship |
Concurrent Internship
Concurrent Internship

* Open fo beginning first year students
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Johnson

Hawn

Huffman

Huffman

Anderson

Heath

Heath

Johnson
Stevenson-Moessner
Dobbs-Wiggins
Stevenson-Moessner
McKenzie

Braxton

Braxton

McKenzie
Hawn/Miller

Magallanes
Recinos
Magallanes
Recinos

Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff
Staff

209P,220P,223P R 1:30-2:50
209P,220P,223P W 10:00-11:20
St.Luke's Houston
221P R 6:00-7:20pm

R 12:30-2:45

St.Luke’s Houston

R 12:30-2:45

St.Luke’s Houston

August 23, 2013

Limit

221P W 3:00-5:20 15
Chapel F 11:30-12:20

100K ARR

100K ARR

100K TR 3:30-5:30

100P W 3:00-5:50 25
St.Luke’s Houston

209P Saturdays + 25

206P T 1:30-4:20 25

209P R 6:30-8:50 pm 15

220P R 9:00-11:20 15

203P T 1:30-4:20 12

203P R 8:30-11:20 12

203P W 6:00-8:50 pm 12

203P R 3:00-5:50 12

205P TR 4:30-5:50 25

T 10-11:00 or
Chapel W 1:30-2:30 or
R 9-10:00

206P W 3:00-5:50

206P F 8:30-11:20
St.Luke’s Houston

220P T 8:30-11:20 25



