

PERKINS SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

FALL 2013

Catalog Number	Course Number	Course Title	Term Hrs	Instructors	Room	Time / Days Program	Limit
<u>Division I: The Biblical Witness</u>							
* GR 7300	001 6272	Greek I	3	Clark-Soles	220P	WF 1:30-2:50	18
GR 7302	001 6274	Greek Exegesis	3	Smith	222P	W 6:00-8:50 p.m.	12
* HB 7300	001 6275	Hebrew I	3	Heller	223P	WF 1:30-2:50	18
HB 7302	001 6276	Hebrew Exegesis	3	Scholz	201S	TR 3:00-4:20	12
* NT 6301	001 6277	Interpretation of the New Testament I	3	Clark-Soles	100P	TR 10:00-11:20	45
* NT 6301	002 6278	Interpretation of the New Testament I	3	Smith	209P	WF 1:30-2:50	45
* NT 6301	651 6279	Interpretation of the New Testament I	3	Wan	St.Luke's	Houston	45
NT 8379	001 6280	Issues in Pauline Theology	3	Wan	209P	T 3:00-5:20	15
* OT 6301	001 6281	Interpretation of the Old Testament I	3	Scholz	106P	TR 10:00-11:20	45
* OT 6301	701 6282	Interpretation of the Old Testament I	3	Heller	106P	T 6:00-8:50 p.m.	45
OT 7326	001 6283	The Book of Judges	3	Heller	220P	WF 8:30-9:50	15

Division II: The Heritage of the Christian Witness In Its Religious and Cultural Context

HR 6302	001 6294	World Religions & Christianity: A Global Perspective	3	Habito	100P	TR 8:30-9:50	
HR 6302	651 6295	World Religions & Christianity: A Global Perspective	3	Hunt	St.Luke's	Houston	
* HX 6305	001 6297	The Christian Heritage I	3	Lee	106P	TR 3:00-4:20	
* HX 6305	002 6298	The Christian Heritage I	3	Lewis	106P	WF 8:30-9:50	
HX 7365	001 6299	United Methodist History	3	Lewis	100P	M 1:30-4:20	25
HX 8335	001 6300	Early Christian Spirituality and the Bible	3	Lee	220P	M 1:30-3:50	15
HX 8336	001 6301	Theology of Thomas Aquinas	3	Marshall	209P	W 9:00-11:20	15
WX 7310	701 6302	World Christianity	3	Cardoza-Orlandi	209P	M 6:00-8:50 p.m.	25

Division III: The Interpretation of the Christian Witness

MT 6303	001 6303	Moral Theology	3	Walker	100P	WF 8:30-9:50	
MT 8335	001 6304	Ethics, Theology, and Family	3	Miles	220P	T 1:30-3:50	15
* ST 6300	001 6305	Introduction to Theology	3	Miles	106P	TR 8:30-9:50	
* ST 6300	701 6306	Introduction to Theology	3	Marandiu	100P	W 6:00-8:50 p.m.	
ST 6301	001 6307	Interpretation of the Christian Message I	3	Baker-Fletcher/ Rieger	106P	WF 10:00-11:20	
ST 8311	001 6308	Contemporary Theology	3	Baker-Fletcher	221P	T 9:00-11:20	15
ST 8318	001 6309	Person and Work of Jesus Christ	3	Rieger	220P	W 3:00-5:20	15
ST 8321	001 6705	Christian Doctrine of Providence	3	Marandiu	222P	R 3:00-5:20	15

PERKINS SCHOOL OF THEOLOGY

SCHEDULE OF CLASSES

FALL 2013

Catalog Number	Course Number	Course Title	Term Hrs	Instructors	Room	Time / Days Program	Limit
Division IV: The Witness of the Church and Its Ministry (Prerequisites for all courses in Division IV: 3 hours Bible, 3 hours Christian Heritage, & ST 6300. Pre or Co-requisite is XS 6310.)							
CE 8320	001	6310 Ministry with Children	3	Johnson	221P	W 3:00-5:20	15
CM 8012	001	6311 Seminary Singers	0	Hawn	Chapel	F 11:30-12:20	
CM 8102	001	6312 Instruction in Conducting II	1	Huffman	100K	ARR	
CM 8104	001	6313 Instruction in Conducting IV	1	Huffman	100K	ARR	
CM 8332	001	6314 Church Music Colloquium	3	Anderson	100K	TR 3:30-5:30	
EV 7307	001	6315 Theory and Practice of Evangelism	3	Heath	100P	W 3:00-5:50	25
EV 7307	651	6316 Theory and Practice of Evangelism	3	Heath	St.Luke's	Houston	
MN 7329	001	6317 Issues in Practical Theology: Immigration	3	Johnson	209P	Saturdays +	25
PC 7322	001	6318 Pastoral Care and Family Systems	3	Stevenson-Moessner	206P	T 1:30-4:20	25
PC 8318	701	6319 Mental Health Skills for the Pastor	3	Dobbs-Wiggins	209P	R 6:30-8:50 pm	15
PC 8326	001	6320 Pastors Crisis Ministry	3	Stevenson-Moessner	220P	R 9:00-11:20	15
PR 6300	001	6321 Introduction to Preaching	3	McKenzie	203P	T 1:30-4:20	12
PR 6300	002	6322 Introduction to Preaching	3	Braxton	203P	R 8:30-11:20	12
PR 6300	701	6323 Introduction to Preaching	3	Braxton	203P	W 6:00-8:50 pm	12
PR 8303	001	6324 Preaching from the Bible: The Parables	3	McKenzie	203P	R 3:00-5:50	12
WO 6313	001	6325 Introduction to Christian Worship	3	Hawn/Miller	205P	TR 4:30-5:50	25
		Plus required Practicum	0		Chapel	T 10-11:00 or W 1:30-2:30 or R 9-10:00	
* XS	6310 001	6326 The Church in Its Social Context	3	Magallanes	206P	W 3:00-5:50	
* XS	6310 002	6327 The Church in Its Social Context	3	Recinos	206P	F 8:30-11:20	
* XS	6310 651	6328 The Church in Its Social Context	3	Magallanes	St.Luke's	Houston	
XS	7302 001	6329 Issues in Urban Ministry	3	Recinos	220P	T 8:30-11:20	25

Extra-Divisional Courses

* XX	6003 001	6330 Spiritual Formation	0	Staff	209P,220P,223P	R 1:30-2:50	
* XX	6003 002	6331 Spiritual Formation	0	Staff	209P,220P,223P	W 10:00-11:20	
* XX	6003 651	6332 Spiritual Formation	0	Staff	St.Luke's	Houston	
* XX	6003 701	6333 Spiritual Formation	0	Staff	221P	R 6:00-7:20pm	
XX	8365 001	6334 CMM Internship I	3	Staff		R 12:30-2:45	
XX	8600 001	6335 Full-time Internship I	6	Staff			
XX	8600 651	6337 Full-time Internship I	6	Staff	St.Luke's	Houston	
XX	8610 001	6336 Concurrent Internship	6	Staff		R 12:30-2:45	
XX	8610 651	6338 Concurrent Internship	6	Staff	St.Luke's	Houston	

+ Class meets 9:00 a.m. – 4:00 p.m., Sept. 14, 21, 28; Oct. 12, 19; Nov. 2